

ERRATA

H. H. KRAUSE, A. LEVY, AND WILLIAM T. REID, "Sulfur Oxide Reactions: Radioactive Sulfur and Microprobe Studies of Corrosion and Deposits," published in the January 1968 issue of the JOURNAL OF ENGINEERING FOR POWER, pp. 38-44.

The authors have detected an error that occurred in the original typing of the paper, in the final paragraph of the

summary section. The error consists of the juxtaposition of two digits; the number 27 should be 72. Thus, the last sentence of the Summary should read, "To convert these molar ratios to the actual conditions in a boiler furnace with 2500 ppm SO₂ and 35 ppm SO₃, these ratios should be divided by 72."